NTR Government Degree College for Women, Mahabubnagar.
Student Satisfaction Survey- 2020-21

Analysis Report

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) as per the
guidelines given by NAAC to assess the Institutional performance.

The format of questionnaire is provided on the college website, which may be accessed through this

web

link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1m2hy5g4704pdRv8FkgvNjpzORvIWfeVz6 MOY QlgRtio/edit?usp

=sharing

The Student Satisfaction Survey focuses on the overall learning experience of the students. A total of
300 responses are obtained from the students. The students from B.A/B.Com/B.Sc of Academic year
2019-20 have participated. The average student satisfaction index is 85 %

Here, is the Analysis report of Student Satisfaction Survey,

Response in Percentage %
S1.No ltem 4 3 2 1
Best Good Average Poor
Are the College timings comfortable”? 3*
1 95.3(Yes - - 4.7(No)
)
Do you feel that the admission process is
transparentand comfortable?
2 97(Yes) - - 3 (No)
or
Are you satisfied with the Subject syllabus framed
3 by the University ? 97(Yes) - - 3 (No)
4 Administration 53.7 35 9 2.3
5 Class room accommodation & maintenance 553 31.3 9 4.3
Conduct and evaluation of Internal and other 63.7 30 3 33
6 examinations.
- Performance Scholarships section. 54.7 29.3 10.3 57
8 Performance of the admission section 59 33 6 2
9 Maintenance of Drinking water facility. 39 26.7 13 213
10 Maintenance of Toilets. 34.7 28.7 14.3 22.3
11 Maintenance of Library & internet facility. 70.7 20.7 6.3 23
12 Maintenance of Games room & Gym. 37.3 337 12 17
13 Maintenance of Canteen.. 40 34.7 14.7 10.7
Efforts in Cgsr;duct of activities such as 703 227 +7 23
students seminars, study projects, extension
lectures, remedial classes. etc.
14
Efforts in Conduct of activities such as literary, 51.7 34.7 93 43
15 |Games & sports.
16 Performance of Career Guidance cell. 56 30 103 37
17 Performance of Grievances-Redressal cell. 433 38 13.7 5
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4. Please rate the below (4.1to 4.14) on the scale of 1-4 {4-Best, 3-Gaod, 2- Average, 1-Poor) ]
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11 (25%)
]
1 s §(18.2%)
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4.3 - Conduct and evaluation of Internal and other examinations. w0 dé SBain m6d LD
5880 D5 Hba Sreroddo.
300 responses
0
191 (53.7%)
150
100
50
10(3.3%) 9(3%)
0
1 2 3 4

4.5 - Performance of the admission section. (s34 2270 S8k,

300 regpanses

200

177 (53%)

9 (3%)
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300 respanses
150

80 (26.7%)

§4(713%)

300 responses 1.8 - Maintenance of Library & internet facility, B0 & 3068 & 4850 2 sira. @
300 respanses

150

30
100 104 (A7)

it 200 202(10.7%)
36(28.1%)
67 (22.3%)
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4.9 - Maintenance of Games room & Gym. @6 #6 & 2 A& jare.

300 responses

150

100

101(33.7%)

5 51 (17%)

4.11- Efforts in Conduct of activities such as students seminars , study projects, extension
lectures, remedial classes. etc. DeTiHe Db, edidhd TEHen, 80w
TR, 2838 S8k Sof F8erre Y Lred oher e, FndBE.

300 responses

300

200 211 (70.3%)

100

703%) 1447%)

413 - Performance of Career Guidance cell. 285 AE5) o S,

300responses

200

168 (26%)

150

100
90 (30%)

0

D

410~ Maintenance of Canteen. 53085 D3 572,

300respanses
150
120 (40%)
100
50
44 (147%)
0 m

1 2

4,12 - Efforts in Conduct of activitis such as literary, Games & sports. rFaFebs0, @émn & LD
(8 S08 séstorre dd s Hobee.

300 respanses

M
130 155 (51.7%)

10 104 (34.7%)

13(43%)
28(93%)

4.14 - Performance of Grievances-Redressal cell. (F3&1-8F58 2d Gnd; 208, |_D

300 responses

150
100

50
41 (137%)

15 (5%)



STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
ACTION TAKEN REPORT -2020-21

The teaching learning process in the institute with the implementation of distinctive methods and dedication of
faculty could gain the satisfaction levels up to an excellent. The facilities provided by the college are up to the mark of
the students expectations in overall 85% of the students strongly agree with the statement that the quality of teaching
learning process facilities and motivation of the faculty in the institute are very good.

IQAC Coordinator
PRINCIPAL



